Com

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

Pursuant to the letter No. 56018-56029/F.1(3)/Gaz/2024 dated 26.09.2024, received from the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, Sh. Sharad Gupta, ASJ(FTC), South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer to coordinate with the Inter District Sports Committee to promote the sports culture & organize sports events.

Josneen Kuman

(Praveen Kumar) Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

No. 30 506 - 30636 PD & SJ Sectt/DWK/2024

Dated: 28.09.24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. (through e-mail)

2. All the Ld. Judicial Officers, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail)

3. Ld. Judicial/Nodal Officer concerned.

4. The DDO/Branch Incharges, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail)

5. Reader/PS to the undersigned. (through e-mail)

6. The Care Taker, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

7. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch/Server Room, Dwarka Courts.(For uploading on the website of Dwarka Courts)

8. Branch In-charge, R&I, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for uploading the circular on LAYERS.

zween Kumar

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.